

NOTICE OF MEETING CANCELLATION

REGULAR MEETING OF THE SKY VALLEY COMMUNITY COUNCIL

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that due to the lack of agenda action items and quorum, the regular meeting of the Sky Valley Community Council scheduled for Tuesday, May 14, 2024, at 6:00 p.m. held at the Sky Valley Community Center, 20-905 Hot Springs Road, Sky Valley, CA 92241 has been cancelled.

The next regular meeting of the Sky Valley Community Council is scheduled to be held Tuesday, September 10, 2024, at 6:00 p.m. at the Sky Valley Community Center, 20-905 Hot Springs Road, Sky Valley, CA 92241

April 29, 2024